CALL FOR ENTRIES

92nd Annual ONLINE Juried Open Exhibition National Art League

October 9 - November 30, 2023

SCHEDULE

Deadline for submissions
Notification of acceptance
Awards announced

Online Show Dates October 9 - November 30, 2023

September 16, 2023

October 7, 2023

October 7, 2023

AWARDS

Over \$2,500 in Awards: First Prize \$500, Second Prize \$300 and Third Prize \$200 plus monetary and merchandise Merit and Honorable Mention awards.

JUROR & JUDGE -

Christie Devereaux - President of the National Association of Women Artists

ENTRY FEE - Members: \$20 one entry, \$10 second entry

Non-Members: \$25 one entry, \$10 second entry Fees are non refundable.

Entry fees can be paid by credit card via PayPal on the National Art League website:

nationalartleague.org or mail **check** payable to the National Art League.

ELIGIBILITY

This call for submission is open to all artists 18 years of age or older living in the US. This is a juried exhibition for artists working in all traditional and non-traditional 2D and 3D media, including sculpture. **All artwork must be original in concept, design and execution**. Photography, digital art, computer art, reproductions (such as giclee, prints) are **not acceptable** unless part of a mixed media artwork or collage. Film, video, Al generated art, installation art or performance art are not accepted. No crafts (such as jewelry) or kit work. No artwork previously exhibited in a judged show at the NAL will be accepted. No size limitations.

SUBMISSION GUIDELINES

- 1. Limited to TWO entries per artist.
- 2. Entry must be submitted via our website. Entry must be in .jpg file format, must include your name and title of the work (Example: Joesph Smith_The Woods.jpg)
- 3. 3D artwork must have two jpg images showing different views.

DIRECTIONS FOR SUBMISSION ON WEBSITE

Go to website: www.nationalartleague.org to fill out entry form and submit artwork image(s) Payment by credit card via PayPal at nationalartleague.org, or mail check to: National Art League, 44-21 Douglaston Parkway, Douglaston, NY 11363 Attn: Open Show

SALES

Artwork may be marked for sale with the understanding that, if sold, 20% of the proceeds will be donated to the NAL building fund. Any artwork marked POR (Price on Request) will be considered NFS (Not for Sale). All arrangements for shipping of works to buyers will be the sole responsibility of the artist.

www.nationalartleague.org Tel: 917-678-3068

email: nationalartleague@gmail.com